ground floor area of the dwelling will be devoted to the home business. Any garage
detached or attached, carport or accessory structure shall be used in such manner that
does not detract from its original purpose.

(6) Signs will be limited to one unlit sign not exceeding two hundred twenty-six (226)
square inches in area.

(7) The applicant will obtain and maintain a current business license to operate within the
County.

(8) There will be no separate entrance for the home business.

(9) The home business will not materially alter the outward appearance of the home, or